	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155474	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/01/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		316 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DODIES LANE EN, IN 46506	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 0000	REGULATORT OR	LISC IDENTIFTING INFORMATION	IAU		DATE
Bldg			E 0000		
	Facility Number: 00 Provider Number: 1 AIM Number: 1002 At this Emergency I Signature Healthcar compliance with En Requirements for M	00506 55474			
		peds dually certified for caid. At the time of the survey, appleted on 04/03/24			
K 0000					
Bldg. 01	Licensure Survey w	00506 55474	K 0000	Signature Bremen respectfull request desk review.	y
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	VIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SI	GNATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Linda Lewis Administrator 04/18/2024

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: Z4R321 Facility ID: 000506 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155474		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/01/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		316 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD OODIES LANE EN, IN 46506	
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	
TAG	At this Life Safety Of Healthcare of Brem compliance with Re Medicare/Medicaid Life Safety from Fin National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (Life Safety Code	equirements for Participation in 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a), re and the 2012 edition of the etion Association (NFPA) 101, asC), Chapter 19, Existing ancies and 410 IAC 16.2. At was determined to be of ruction and was fully cility has a fire alarm system to be detection in the corridors, and resident rooms are sowered smoke alarms were sooms 101-124, and in resident the facility has 82 beds dually are and Medicaid. At the time ensus was 50. The residents have customary ered, all areas providing the sprinklered	TAG	DEFICIENCY	DATE
K 0300 SS=F Bldg. 01	Section 18.3 and requirements that provided K-tags, be information, along Safety Code or NF should be included 1. Based on record to observation, the fact documentation for the section of the section of the section of the section is the section of the section o	RKS section any LSC 19.3 Protection are not addressed by the out are deficient. This with the applicable Life FPA standard citation, d on Form CMS-2567. review, interview, and	K 0300	K 300 What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those resider found to have been affected by	nts

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 15

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPLETED	
		155474	B. W.	ING		04/01/2024	
				CTREET	ADDRESS SITE STATE SID COD		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
OLONIATI	UDE LIEAL TUGADE	- OF DDEMEN			DODIES LANE		
SIGNATI	URE HEALTHCARE	E OF BREMEN		BREME	EN, IN 46506		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X	5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPL	ETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DAT	Έ
	resident rooms was	complete. NFPA 101 in			deficient practice. The Plant O	ps	
	4.6.12.3 states exist	ting life safety features obvious			Director installed the battery ir		
	to the public, if not	required by the Code, shall be			battery smoke detector in the		
	maintained. NFPA	72, 29.10 Maintenance and			lounge area near resident rooi	n	
	Tests. Fire-warning	g equipment shall be maintained			207 on 4-1-24. No events		
	and tested in accord	dance with the manufacturer's			occurred, and no residents we	re	
		ons and per the requirements			affected. How other residents		
	_	PA 72, 14.2.1.1.1 Inspection,			having the potential to be affect	ted	
	_	nance programs shall satisfy			by the same deficient practice		
	_	this Code and conform to the			be identified and what correcti		
	equipment manufac	cturer's published instructions.			action(s) will be taken. The Pla	ınt	
		ice could affect all residents,			Ops Director completed a full		
	staff, and visitors.				of batteries and operational te		
					of all battery powered smoke		
	Findings include:				detectors on 4-2-24 and no fu	ther	
	1 managa metada.				issues were found. All resider		
	Based on records re	eview with the Director of Plant			had potential, no events occur	red,	
	Operations and Adı	ministrator on 04/01/24			and none affected. What		
	between 10:15 a.m.	and 1:01 p.m., Weekly testing			measures will be put into place	,	
	of battery smoke de	etectors were presented during			and what systemic changes w		
	the survey, howeve	r testing between February			be made to ensure that the		
	19th and March 29t	th 2024 were not available for			deficient practice does not rec	ur.	
	review. During obs	ervation of battery smoke			On 4-2-24 the Regional Plant	Ops	
	detectors between 1	1:12 p.m. and 3:04 p.m.,			Director in-serviced the Plant	Ops	
	manufacturers instr	ructions indicated that weekly			Director on the requirements f	or	
	testing of the batter	y smoke detectors are			maintenance and testing of ba		
	required. Based on	interview at the time of record			powered smoke detectors. On	-	
	_	strator and Director of Plant			4-1-24 the Tels online p.m.		
	Operations initially	stated that battery smoke			program system task for testin	g of	
	detectors were liste	d as a monthly inspection on			battery powered smoke detect	ors	
	the online program	'TELS' and did not know it was			was updated to be conducted		
	a weekly inspection	1.			weekly. How the corrective		
					action(s) will be monitored to		
	Findings were discu	ussed with the Director of Plant			ensure the deficient practice w	ill	
	Operations and Adı	ministrator at exit conference.			not recur, i.e., what quality		
				assurance program will be put into		into	
	3.1-19(b)				place; Audits are in place for		
					weekly check of Battery-Opera	ited	
	2. Based on interview	ew and observation, the facility			smoke detectors operation and		
		per maintenance and functions			battery checks. These will be		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 15

PRINTED: 04/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPL	
		155474	B. W	ING		04/01/	2024
			•	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	ζ			OODIES LANE		
SIGNATI	JRE HEALTHCARE	OF BREMEN		BREME	EN, IN 46506		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	`	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG			DATE
		operated smoke alarms in the			conducted by the Director of P	lant	
	1	in 4.6.12.3 states existing life			Operations weekly for , then		
		ous to the public, if not			weekly for 4 months, or until		
		le, shall be maintained. NFPA			substantial compliance is		
		nce and Tests. Fire-warning maintained and tested in			achieved. The checks will the		
					continue as a recurring weekly		
	accordance with the manufacturer's published instructions and per the requirements of Chapter				task. The audits will be submit		
		1.1.1 Inspection, testing, and			to the Quality Assurance Proc Improvement Committee. Afte		
	maintenance programs shall satisfy the				stated time the QAPI committee		
		s Code and conform to the			will determine the need for	, c	
		eturer's published instructions.			auditing.		
	This deficient pract				additing.		
	This deficient practice could affect a						
	Findings include:						
	Based on records re	eview with the Director of Plant					
	Operations and Adı	ministrator on 04/02/24					
	between 1:12 p.m.	and 3:04 p.m., the battery					
	smoke detector loca	ated in the lounge area near					
	resident room 207 l	nad a battery smoke detector					
	installed on the ceil	ing. When observed, the					
		nt of the device was open and					
	· ·	n removed. When pressing the					
		ke detector did not activate					
	_	was not working. Based on					
		e of observation, the Director					
		stated he was unsure why the					
	1	moved from the device and					
	_	soon as possible. The battery					
	was replaced before	e the end of the survey.					
	Findings were discu	ussed with the Director of Plant					
	_	ministrator at exit conference.					
	3.1-19(b)						
K 0353	NFPA 101						
SS=E		- Maintenance and Testing					
Bldg. 01	1 .	- Maintenance and Testing					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 15

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		JILDING	01	COMPL	
		155474	B. W	ING		04/01	/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			316 WC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DODIES LANE EN, IN 46506		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	are inspected, tes	er and standpipe systems sted, and maintained in NFPA 25, Standard for the					
		g, and Maintaining of					
		Protection Systems.					
		n design, maintenance,					
	inspection and tes	sting are maintained in a					
	secure location ar	nd readily available.					
	a) Date sprinkler	system last checked					
	b) Who provided	system test					
	c) Water system supply source						
	Provide in REMAI	RKS information on					
	coverage for any	non-required or partial					
	automatic sprinkle	er system.					
	9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8	, and NFPA 25					
	Based on observation	on and interview, the facility	K 0	353	K 353		04/19/2024
	failed to maintain the	he ceiling construction in 1 of 5			It is the intent of Signature		
	smoke compartmen	its. The ceiling traps hot air and			Healthcare Bremen to maintai	n	
		orinkler and cause the sprinkler			ceiling structure with no ceiling	3	
		ified temperature. NFPA 13,			penetration.		
		1.1 states the distance between					
	_	tor and the ceiling above shall			What corrective action(s) will b		
		n the type of sprinkler and the			accomplished for those reside		
	· ·	n. This deficient practice			found to have been affected b	y the	
	could affect approx	imately 15 residents and staff.			deficient practice.		
	Findings include:				No events occurred and no residents were affected. The		
	Based on observation	on with the Director of Plant			ceiling tile and escutcheon for	the	
	Operations and the	Administrator on 04/01/24			sprinkler head penetration in t		
	between 1:12 p.m. and 3:04 p.m., there was a				copier room near the main		
	ceiling penetration in the copier room near the main entrance next to the escutcheon plate of a sprinkler head. The penetration was approximately				entrance were repaired on 4-2	-24	
					by the Plant Ops Director.		
		n interview at the time of			How other residents having th	ne	
		rector of Plant Operations			potential to be affected by the		
	acknowledged the hole next to the sprinkler head				same deficient practice will be		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 15

PRINTED: 04/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			01	COMPL	
		155474	B. Wl			04/01/	/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
					OODIES LANE		
SIGNATU	JRE HEALTHCARE	OF RKEMEN		RKEME	EN, IN 46506		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	and stated it should	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	+	TAG			DATE
	and stated it should	be filled iff.			identified and what corrective action(s) will be taken.		
	Findings were discu	ussed with the Director of Plant			GOLOTI(3) WIII DE LAKETI.		
	-	ninistrator at exit conference.			On 4-11-24 The regional Plan	t Ops	
	•				director in-serviced the Plant (-	
	3.1-19(b)				director on ceiling penetration	S.	
					On 4-11-24 The Plant Ops Dir		
					completed an audit of the enti		
					facility, and no further issues v		
					found. All residents had poter no events occurred, and none		
					were affected.		
					word anoticu.		
					What measures will be put into	0	
					place and what systemic chan		
					will be made to ensure that the	е	
					deficient practice does not rec	ur.	
					The ceiling throughout the fac	ility	
					was inspected by Director of F	-	
					Operations on		
					4-11-24 and is on a weekly		
					preventative maintenance		
					schedule.		
					How the corrective action(s) w	vill be	
					monitored to ensure the defici		
					practice will not recur, i.e., who		
					quality assurance program wil		
					put into place.		
					An audit is in place for weekly		
					checks of ceiling for penetration		
					and will be conducted by the		
					Director of Plant Operations		
					weekly for , then weekly for 4		
					months, or until substantial		
					compliance is achieved. The		
			I		audits will be submitted to the		I

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 15

PRINTED: 04/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155474		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/01/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI OODIES LANE)	
SIGNATU	JRE HEALTHCARE	OF BREMEN		EN, IN 46506		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE PROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
me	REGERITORY	PEC INC. N. C.	The state of the s	Quality Assurance Proce Improvement Committee stated time committee w determine the need for a	e. After the ill	<i>D</i> .112
K 0363 SS=E Bldg. 01	than required enclexits, or hazardour of smoke and are solid-bonded core capable of resisting minutes. Doors in compartments are passage of smoke to rooms containing combustible mater hardware. Roller la CMS regulation. The apply to auxiliary standard the door complying with a compartment of the door closed with a compartment of the door closed with a compartment of the door closed with a compartment of the door release when the compartment of the door release when the compartment of the door closed with a compartment of the door closed with a compartment of the door release when the compartment of the door release when the compartment of the door closed with a compartment of the door release when the compartment of the door	rials have positive latching atches are prohibited by hese requirements do not spaces that do not contain bustible material. In bottom of door and floor ceeding 1 inch. Powered with 7.2.1.9 are permissible device capable of keeping men a force of 5 lbf is no impediment to the rs. Hold open devices that door is pushed or pulled are red protective plates of re permitted. Dutch doors of are permitted. Door beled and made of steel or compliance with 8.3,				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet

Page 7 of 15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING D1 B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/01/2024				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			316 WC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DODIES LANE EN, IN 46506		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	λΤΕ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	there are no restri resistance of glass assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR 483, and 485 Show in REMARK fire protection ratio devices, etc. Based on observation failed to ensure 1 or 300-Wing were prokeeping the door closing, latching an smoke. This deficies approximately 3 staresidents. Findings include: Based on observation Operations and Addibetween 1:12 p.m. at to the night pantry in Nursing's office with into the frame when the time of observation Operations confirm latch after testing in that the door would.	resprinklered compartments ctions in area or fire is or frames in window. Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483 details of doors such as ings, automatics closing on and interview, the facility if 34 corridor doors near the evided with a means suitable for osed, had no impediment to individe distribution of the practice could affect off and an unknown number of the practice of the distribution of the distributi	KO		K 363 What corrective action(s) will accomplished for those reside found to have been affected by deficient practice. On 4-2-24 the Plant Operations the corridor to the night pantry next to the Director of Nursing's office with the 300-Wing so that it would latch into the frame. No event occurred and no residents or swere affected. How other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will be identified and what corrective action(s) will be taken. On 4-2 the Plant Operations an audit corridor doors and found no fur issues. What measures will be put interplace and what systemic char will be made to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur. On 4-2-24 The regional Plant Operations Director did in-service the Plant Operation Director on the requirements of	ents by the he door hin staff ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	04/19/2024

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 15

PRINTED: 04/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155474		A. BUILDING B. WING	01	COMPLETED 04/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		316 WC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DODIES LANE EN, IN 46506	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 0918 SS=C Bldg. 01	•	- Essential Electric Syste - Essential Electric		corridor doors to latch into the frame. How the corrective action(s) we monitored to ensure the defici practice will not recur, i.e., who quality assurance program will put into place. An audit is in place for weekly check of corridor do for proper closure and latching Audits will be conducted by the Director of Plant Operations weekly times 8 then Monthly times 4 or until substantial compliance is achieved. The audits will be reported off to the Quality Assurance Process Improvement Committee. After time committee will determine auditing until substantial compliance is met.	vill be ent at I be lace pors g. e
	The generator or source and associ of supplying service 10-second criterion monthly test, a proannually confirm the safety and critical and testing of the switches are performed 110. Generator sets are	other alternate power ated equipment is capable be within 10 seconds. If the in is not met during the locess shall be provided to his capability for the life branches. Maintenance generator and transfer rmed in accordance with e inspected weekly, had 30 minutes 12 times a			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet

Page 9 of 15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155474		A. BUILDING <u>01</u> COM			(X3) DATE : COMPL 04/01/	ETED	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES			316 WC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DODIES LANE EN, IN 46506		
(X4) I PREF TAG	X (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	once every 36 more Scheduled test ur a complete simular automatic or man loads, and are compersonnel. Mainten energy power sour accordance with the circuit breakers are program for period components is estimated and circuits are mand readily availar and circuits are mand separate from Minimizing the pomemergency power consideration for 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 NFPA 111, 700.10 Based on record refailed to ensure a winspections for the of 52 weeks. NFPA generators shall be NFPA 110, Standar Power Systems. Note the period of the period	(NFPA 99), NFPA 110, 0 (NFPA 70) view and interview, the facility written record of weekly generator was maintained for 1 A 99, 6.4.4.1.3 requires onsite maintained in accordance with red for Emergency and Standby FPA 110, 8.4.1 requires an Supply System (EPSS) tenant components, shall be not exercised monthly. NFPA a written record of inspection, ising period, and repairs for the alarly maintained and available the authority having efficient practice could affect all	K 0	918	K 918 What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those reside found to have been affected by deficient practice? No event occurred and no residents were affected. On 4-2-24 the Plant of and a weekly test of the emergency generator. How other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will be identified and what corrective action(s) will be taken. On 4-2 the online p.m. program schedule.	nts y the re Ops ne	04/19/2024

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 15

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	l í		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		UILDING	01	COMPLETED	
		155474	B. W	ING		04/01/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			316 WC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DODIES LANE EN, IN 46506		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	T	ID	DE COMPANIA DE LA CARRACTICA DE COMPANIA D	(X5)	
PREFIX		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		[
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
	and Director of Plar 04/01/24 between 1 weekly generator vi located for the week Based on interview the Director of Plan weekly inspection v weekly generator in acknowledged that completed during the	view with the Administrator at Operations (DPO) on 0:15 a.m. and 1:01 p.m., a sual inspection could not be a of March 10th-March16th. at the time of record review, at Operations stated that the was missed and had done two spections the next week. He one inspection had not been are aforementioned time period. The area with the DPO and at conference.			were reviewed by the Regional Plant Ops Director and found sufficient. No events occurred no one was affected. What measures will be put into place and what systemic chan will be made to ensure that the deficient practice does not recommend to the requirements for weekly generatesting and documentation. How the corrective action(s) we monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., who quality assurance program will put into place. An audit is in place for weekly audit for weekly generator test and will be completed by the Director of Plant Operations/Designee weekly times 8 then monthly times 4, until substantial compliance is achieved. The audits will be reported to the Quality Assura Process Improvement Commit After time committee will determine for auditing until substantial compliance.	to be and or ges e ur. or of the rator rill be ent at I be ting or nce	
K 0920 SS=D	NFPA 101 Electrical Equipme	ent - Power Cords and					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 15

PRINTED: 04/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155474		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		316 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD OODIES LANE EN, IN 46506	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Bldg. 01	Extension Cords Power strips in a pused for compone patient-care-relate (PCREE) assemble assembled by quathe conditions of 1 the patient care vinon-PCREE (e.g., except in long-terr do not use PCREE meet UL 1363A or for non-PCREE in (outside of vicinity non-patient care roother UL standard used with general cords are not used wiring of a structur temporarily are recompletion of the installed and meet 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 98 (NFPA 70), 590.3 (Based on observation failed to ensure 1 of multi-plug adaptors wiring. LSC 9.1.2 requipment shall be invalid as a substitute used as a substitute	d electrical equipment	K 0920	K 920 What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those reside found to have been affected be deficient practice. The multi-ple adapter powering a small fan it room 110 was immediately removed from service and give the social services director for return to the family. No event leading to occurre the notion of the service occurred no residents or staff been affected.	nts y the ug n en to

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet

Page 12 of 15

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u>		COMPLETED		
	155474		B. WI	NG		04/01/	2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF BREMEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 316 WOODIES LANE BREMEN, IN 46506				
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG				TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	Based on observation with the Director of Plant Operations (DPO) and Administrator on 04/01/24 between 1:12 p.m. and 3:04 p.m., resident room 110 contained a multi-plug adaptor powering a small fan Based on interview at the time of observation, the Director of Plant Operations did confirm the fan was plugged into an adapter and removed it upon observation. Findings were discussed with the Director of Plant Operations at exit conference.				How other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice will be identified and what corrective action(s) will be taken. On 4-2. The Plant Ops Director comple a full audit of resident care are to ensure power strips, multipadapters, and extension cords were being used properly and	-24 eted eas llug	
	3.1-19(b)				further concerns were found. What measures will be put into place and what systemic chan will be made to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur. On 4-2-24 the Regional Plant Ops Director in-serviced	ges e	
					Plant Ops Director on the propuse of power strips, multi-plug adapters, and extension cords How the corrective action(s) we monitored to ensure the deficie practice will not recur, i.e., who quality assurance program will put into place. An audit is in plefor weekly checks for the propuse of power strips, multi-plug adapters, and extension cords the Director of Plant Operations/Designee. These we be completed weekly times 8,	rill be ent at I be ace er	
					then Monthly times 4 or until substantial compliance is achieved. The audits will be reported to the Quality Assura Process Improvement Commit After the stated time committee.	ttee.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u> COI		COMPL	COMPLETED		
		155474	B. WING			04/01/	04/01/2024	
				STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	₹			OODIES LANE			
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF BREMEN			BREMEN, IN 46506					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE.	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
					will determine the need for			
					continued auditing.			
K 0927	NFPA 101							
SS=E		Transfilling Cylinders						
Bldg. 01		Transfilling Cylinders						
		gen from one cylinder to						
		rdance with CGA P-2.5,						
		h Pressure Gaseous						
		Respiration. Transfilling of						
		cylinder to another is						
		nt care rooms. Transfilling						
		ontainers or to portable						
		O psi comply with conditions						
	,	NFPA 99). Transfilling to						
		tainers or to portable						
		50 psi comply with						
		11.5.2.3.2 (NFPA 99).						
	11.5.2.2 (NFPA 99	eview and interview, the facility	K 0927				04/10/2024	
		If was properly trained on	K 09	927	What corrective action(s) will be	h.a	04/19/2024	
		ures in 1 of 1 oxygen storage			` '			
		transferring takes place.			accomplished for those reside found to have been affected b			
		ion, 11.5.2.3.1 (4) the individual			deficient practice. No event ha	-		
		tainer(s) has been properly			occurred no residents or staff			
		filling procedures. This			been affected.	liave		
		0.1			been anceted.			
	deficient practice could affect approximately 20 residents and staff near the oxygen				How other residents having the	ne .		
	storage/transfilling				potential to be affected by the			
	storage dansining				same deficient practice will be			
	Findings include:				identified and what corrective			
					action(s) will be taken. Educat	ion		
	Based on record rev	view with the Director of Plant			of the staff regarding transfilling			
		and Administrator on 04/01/24			oxygen portable containers be			
	between 10:15 a.m.				on 4-16-24.	J		
		available for review to						
		ans-fill liquid oxygen were			What measures will be put into	0		
		ased on interview at the time of			place and what systemic chan			
1	1		1		l '	J	1	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

Z4R321

Facility ID: 000506

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 15

PRINTED: 04/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	155474		B. WING		04/01/	/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF BREMEN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 316 WOODIES LANE BREMEN, IN 46506				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ATURE HEALTHCARE OF BREMEN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APPROPRIME DEFICIENCY) will be made to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur. Procedure reviewed an found to be sufficient. Re-edu staff regarding transfilling of oxygen completed by Administrator/Designee How the corrective action(s) was monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., who quality assurance program will put into place. An audit is in provided for weekly audit for transfilling oxygen education upon hire of be completed by the Director Plant Operations/Designee was weekly times 8 then Monthly times 4 or until substantial compliance is achieved. The audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Process Improvement Committee. After time committee will determine auditing.	vill be ient lace of new of	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	